OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PHULBANI FOREST DIVISION Phone – 06842-253617(Off), 06842-253707(Res), 06842-255266(FAX), Cell-9437065299 Email:dfo_phulbani@yahoo.co.in

Short Tender Notice

Bid Identification No. 451 /DFO/PLB/MQR-2022-23, Date 25.01.2023

The Divisional Forest Officer, Phulbani Forest Division, Phulbani in the District of Kandhamal on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Percentage Rate Bids to be received in online mode for following works from eligible & experienced Contractors in similar nature of work registered with State Govt & Contractor of equivalent Grant /Class registered with Central Govt./ Railways.

1	Nature of Work	:-	Construction of Ministerial Staff Quarter at Phulbani
2	No.of Work	:-	01(One)
3	Period of Completion	:-	50 days for each work
4	Cost of Tender Paper	:-	Rs.6000/-(Six thousands)only for each work.
5	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	:-	Rs. <u>10,19,688</u> /-
6	Class of Contractor	:-	D & C only
7	Date & time of availability of bid document	:-	10.30 AM of 30.01.2023 to 17.30 PM of 07.02.2023
	in Portal		
8	Receipt of bid, bid cost, bid Security	:-	Online only
	documents etc.		
9	Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid	:-	08.02.2023 at 11.00 AM
10	Other Details	:-	As mentioned in DTCN
11	Online /website details	:-	www.tendersodisha.gov.in
			www.odishaforest.in
			www.kandhamal.nic.in
12	Any Addendum / Corrigendum / Cancellation	:-	Shall be mentioned in above websites
13	Concession if any	:-	10% concession to SC/ST contractors over General Category
			contractors only on submission of Affidavit
14	Authority to accept/reject any tender	:-	Divisional Forest Officer, Phulbani Forest Division

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

Letter No. 452 / Dated, 25.01.2023

Copy along with Soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information . He is requested to arrange for publication of the e-Procurement Notice in Two Local Odia Daily on or before 30.01.2023. The copy of the Advertisement may kindly be sent to this office for records and reference.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

SHORT TENDER NOTICE DETAILS

Procurement	Bid Identification	No.of	Availability of	Last date	Date &	Place of
Officer	No	works	bid document	for	Time of	opening
			in portal	submission	opening of	of Bid
				of Bid	Bid	
Divisional	451/DFO /PLB	01	From 10.30	07.02.2023	08.02.2023	O/O-
Forest Officer,	/MQR- 2022-23,		AM of		at 11 AM	DFO,
Phulbani	Date 25.01.2023		30.01.2023 to			Phulbani
Division			17.30 PM of			Forest
			07.02.2023			Division

- 1. Construction of One Ministerial Staff Quarter at Phulbani
- 2. Details of bid documents can be seen in the e-procurement portal https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in / www.odishaforest.in and www.kandhamal.nic.in
- 3. Concession of 10% to SC/ST contractors over General category contractors upto B Class only shall be allowed on production of Affidavit.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PHULBANI FOREST DIVISION Phone – 06842-253617(Off), 06842-253707(Res), 06842-255266(FAX), Cell-9437065299 Email:dfo_phulbani@yahoo.co.in

No. 452 /Dated 25.01.2023

To

The Deputy Director

Information & Public Relation Department

& Deputy Secretary to Govt.of Odisha, I&PR Department

Bhubaneswar

Sub:-

Publication of Advertisement for e-tender call notice for construction of govt. buildings during the year

2022-23 in Phulbani Forest Division.

Sir,

Please find herewith the copy of advertisement for construction of govt.buildings in Phulbani Forest Division during 2022-23 through e-tender percentage rate bid as provided under State Plan Scheme. You are requested to kindly make necessary arrangement for publication of the same at least in 02 local Odia Daily for wide publicity before 30.01.2023. The copy of the advertisement/paper clippings may kindly forwarded to the undersigned for record and reference.

Encl:- As above. Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

Memo No. 453 /Dated, 25.01.2023

Copy submitted to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (IT & GIS), O/O-the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HOFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the tender notice in the website of PCCF& HOFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

No. 454 /Dated 25.01.2023

Copy along with soft copy submitted to Head Portal, IT centre, Information & Technology Department for upload in website of the Government of Odisha.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

No. 455 /Dated 25.01.2023

Copy along with Soft copy submitted to the Superintendent, Odisha Govt. Press, Madhupatna, Cutttack with a request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division Memo No. 456 /Dated, 25.01.2023

Copy submitted to the Chief Executive Officer, State CAMPA Authority, O/O-the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HOFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

Memo No. 457 /Dated, 25.01.2023

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle, Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

Memo No. 458 /Dated 25.01.2023

Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Kandhamal for kind information .

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

Memo No. 459 /Dated 25.01.2023

Copy forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officers (T&NT)Odisha for information and display in their Office Notice Board for wide publicity.

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

No. 460 Dated, 25.01.2023

Copy along with soft copy submitted to the District Information Officer, NIC, Kandhamal for upload the tender notice in the website of NIC ,Kandhamal .

Divisional Forest Officer Phulbani Forest Division

Memo No. 461 /Dated 25.01.2023

Copy forwarded to all Range Officers, Phulbani Forest Division for information and display of the notice in their Range Notice Board for wide publicity.

Divisional Potest Officer Phulbani Forest Division